
 

1 

 
 

 

   `  

       MARION COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 
 

 

Wednesday, January 5, 2022 

 Board Session 9:00 a.m. 

 

Senator Hearing Room 

  555 Court Street NE, Salem 

 

PUBLIC COMMENT 

 

 

CONSENT 

HUMAN RESOURCES 

1. Approve an order to extend the date through June 30, 2022, granting leave to all regular 

Marion County employees for isolation and quarantine purposes during a COVID-19 

pandemic surge. 

 

ACTION 

PUBLIC WORKS 

2. Consider approval of Amendment #1 to the Intergovernmental Agreement with the Oregon 

Department of Transportation to add $92,000 for a new contract total of $297,000 of which 

an estimated $262,551.77 will be paid with federal funds, an estimated $25,000.23 will be 

paid with Marion County funds, and an estimated $9,448 will be paid by the City of Salem 

for the Cordon Road and Kuebler Boulevard Corridor Study and Management Plan through 

January 13, 2030. –Lani Radtke and Janelle Shanahan  

 

3. Consider approval of Amendment #2 to the Contract for Services with TFR Enterprises, 

Inc. to add $1,800,000 for a new contract total of $2,400,000 for Winter Storm 2021 tree and 

vegetative debris removal services through September 30, 2022. –Scott Wilson  

 

 

PUBLIC HEARINGS 

9:30 A.M. 

None. 

 
If you require interpreter assistance, an assistive listening device, large print material or other accommodations, 
call 503-588-5212 at least 48 hours in advance of the meeting. TTY 503-588-5168 Si necesita servicios de 
interprete, equipo auditivo, material copiado en letra grande, o culaquier otra acomodacion, por favor llame al 503-
588-5212 por lo menos 48 horas con anticipacion a la reunion. TTY 503-588-5168 Marion County is on the Internet 
at: www.co.marion.or.us 

“Delivering Excellence Everyday” 

http://www.co.marion.or.us/

